OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI:: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/22/ 1991 (A -€)

ORDER

The Selection Board of the establishment of the undersigned is being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. Sri Aditya Hazarika, District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Sri Nayan Jyoti Dutta, Civil Judge cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. Sri Saleh Ahammad, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Hojai.
- 4. Ms. Triza P.M. Baruah, Learned Munsiff cum JMFC, Hojai.

Accordingly, the meeting of the reconstituted Committee is scheduled to be held on the 31st of August, 2022 at 10 A.M. in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

Sri Aditya Hazarika District & Sessions Judge Hojai :: Assam

Dated: 26.08.2022

District & Sessions Judge

Memo No. DJHj/22/1991 (4 -E) Dated: Hojai, the 26th of August, 2022

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Civil Judge cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai
- 2. The Secretary, DLSA, Hojai
- 3. Learned Munsiff, Hojai
- 4. The System Officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website

5. Office Copy

Sri Aditya Hazarika District & Sessions Judge Hojai :: Assam

District & Sessions June Hojal